

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special Case No. 212/2023
CNR: WBSP01-010425-2023

Present: Sudipta Bhattacharjee, Judge(JO code: WB00794),
Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 18
Dt. 18.06.2024

Accused Pradip Das is produced from J.C through V.C.S.
Rest two accused persons namely Kakuli Halder and Bikash Gharami on
bail are present by filing hazira.
A bail petition has been filed on behalf of accused Pradip Das by the
learned advocate from the panel of LADCS, Alipore.
Learned counsel of both the sides are present before this court.
Defacto complainant is not available today.
Hence hearing of the bail application is adjourned till next date.
Fix **20.06.2024** for production, appearance of accused persons and
consideration of charge.
To date for hearing of bail application of accused Pradip Das.
**The I.O is directed to intimate the de-facto complainant with
regard to the pendency of the bail application of accused Pradip
Das and his/ her right to participate therein. The I.O shall also
ensure his/ her presence on the next date of hearing.**

Sd/- Sudipta Bhattacharjee
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.