

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore  
**Special ST No. 10(07)2024**  
**Special Case No. 212/2023**  
**CNR: WBSP01-010425-2023**

Present: Nilanjana Chatterjee, Judge-in-charge,  
(JO code: WB00811), Special Court & 2nd A.S.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 02  
Dt. 21.11.2024

Accused Pradip Das is produced from J.C through V.C.S.  
Other two accused persons namely Kakuli Halder and Bikash Gharami  
@Bikash Majhi on bail are present by filing hazira.  
Today is fixed for evidence.  
Learned Special P.P is present with one witness.  
Learned counsel of both sides are present before this court.  
Regular P.O is on 'leave on duty' today.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Witness is discharged without examination.  
Fix **06.01.2025** for production and appearance of accused persons and  
evidence of V.G.  
Accused Pradip Das be remanded to J.C till next date.  
Prosecution to produce it's witnesses.

Sd/-  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.